

DESOTO COUNTY SR-31 FORCE MAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT
BID TABULATION
BID NO. 25-17-00ITB

				GUYMANN CONSTRUCTION		GO UNDERGROUND UTILITIES, LLC		ANDREW SITEWORK, LLC		QUALITY ENTERPRISES		EZ CONTRACTING, LLC		ACCURATE DRILLING SYSTEMS		HARRIS-MC BURNEY COMPANY		BADGER DRILLING, LLC	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
BASE BID																			
101-1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$72,775.00	\$ 72,775.00	\$160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$106,400.00	\$ 106,400.00	\$212,031.00	\$ 212,031.00	\$71,295.00	\$ 71,295.00	\$99,715.00	\$ 99,715.00	\$110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
102-1	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$23,103.00	\$ 23,103.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 92,945.00	\$ 92,945.00	\$ 51,278.00	\$ 51,278.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$53,800.00	\$ 53,800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
570-1-2	Performance Turf - Sod	4,862	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 24,310.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 15,315.30	\$ 15.15	\$ 73,659.30	\$ 8.00	\$ 38,896.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 121,550.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 34,034.00	\$ 7.56	\$ 36,756.72	\$ 14.00	\$ 68,068.00
1050-42-212	Utility Pipe - HDPE, Furnish and Install, Sewer, 12"	15	LF	\$ 789.60	\$ 11,844.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 489.00	\$ 7,335.00	\$ 319.00	\$ 4,785.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 413.97	\$ 6,209.55	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00
1050-42-218	Utility Pipe - HDPE, Furnish and Install, Sewer, 18"	4,494	LF	\$ 169.25	\$ 760,609.50	\$ 196.00	\$ 880,824.00	\$ 188.50	\$ 847,119.00	\$ 223.00	\$ 1,002,162.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 898,800.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 584,220.00	\$ 153.03	\$ 687,716.82	\$ 142.50	\$ 640,395.00
1050-16-004	Utility Pipe, Remove and Dispose, 12" Sewer Force Main	4,386	LF	\$ 17.40	\$ 76,316.40	\$ 30.00	\$ 131,580.00	\$ 22.10	\$ 96,930.60	\$ 41.00	\$ 179,826.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 219,300.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 81,141.00	\$ 41.73	\$ 183,027.78	\$ 62.50	\$ 274,125.00
1050-18-004	Utility Pipe, Plug and Place Out of Service, 12" Sewer Force Main	80	LF	\$ 65.27	\$ 5,221.60	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 105.75	\$ 8,460.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 144.21	\$ 11,536.80	\$ 115.00	\$ 9,200.00
1080-24-112	Utility Fixture, Valve Assembly, Furnish and Install, 12"	2	EA	\$ 8,087.00	\$ 16,174.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 8,568.00	\$ 17,136.00	\$ 9,234.00	\$ 18,468.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,969.94	\$ 17,939.88	\$15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
1080-24-118	Utility Fixture, Valve Assembly, Furnish and Install, 18"	2	EA	\$16,942.00	\$ 33,884.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 18,928.00	\$ 37,856.00	\$ 18,665.00	\$ 37,330.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 20,128.33	\$ 40,256.66	\$35,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
1080-26-118	Utility Fixture - AIR Assembly	3	EA	\$ 7,743.00	\$ 23,229.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,413.00	\$ 16,239.00	\$ 8,088.00	\$ 24,264.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 9,612.24	\$ 28,836.72	\$15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
BASE BID GRAND TOTAL					\$ 1,047,466.50		\$ 1,282,719.30		\$ 1,304,079.90		\$ 1,576,000.00		\$ 1,519,945.00		\$ 940,000.00		\$ 1,136,680.93		\$ 1,228,288.00
BID ALTERNATE #1 (BASE BID + BID ALTERNATE #1)																			
1050-42-218	(DEDUCT) Utility Pipe - HDPE, Furnish and Install, Sewer, 18"	-4,494	LF	\$ 169.25	\$ (760,609.50)	\$ 196.00	\$ (880,824.00)	\$ 188.50	\$ (847,119.00)	\$ 223.00	\$ (1,002,162.00)	\$ 200.00	\$ (898,800.00)	\$ 130.00	\$ (584,220.00)	\$ 153.03	\$ (687,716.82)	\$ 115.00	\$ (516,810.00)
1080-24-118	(DEDUCT) Utility Fixture, Valve Assembly, Furnish and Install, 18"	-2	EA	\$16,942.00	\$ (33,884.00)	\$ 15,000.00	\$ (30,000.00)	\$ 18,928.00	\$ (37,856.00)	\$ 18,665.00	\$ (37,330.00)	\$25,000.00	\$ (50,000.00)	\$17,000.00	\$ (34,000.00)	\$ 20,128.33	\$ (40,256.66)	\$35,000.00	\$ (70,000.00)
1050-42-218	Utility Pipe - HDPE, Furnish and Install, Sewer, 16"	4,494	LF	\$ 156.26	\$ 702,232.44	\$ 196.00	\$ 880,824.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 763,980.00	\$ 207.00	\$ 930,258.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 898,800.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 543,774.00	\$ 136.13	\$ 611,768.22	\$ 132.50	\$ 595,455.00
1080-24-116	Utility Fixture, Valve Assembly, Furnish and Install, 16"	2	EA	\$13,420.00	\$ 26,840.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 15,025.00	\$ 30,050.00	\$ 14,819.00	\$ 29,638.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$13,180.00	\$ 26,360.00	\$ 15,989.78	\$ 31,979.56	\$25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
BID ALTERNATE #1 GRAND TOTAL					\$ 982,045.44		\$ 1,276,719.30		\$ 1,213,134.90		\$ 1,496,404.00		\$ 1,519,945.00		\$ 891,914.00		\$ 1,052,455.23		\$ 1,286,933.00
BID ALTERNATE #2 (BASE BID + BID ALTERNATE #2)																			
1050-42-218	(DEDUCT) Utility Pipe - HDPE, Furnish and Install, Sewer, 18"	-4,494	LF	\$ 169.25	\$ (760,609.50)	\$ 196.00	\$ (880,824.00)	\$ 188.50	\$ (847,119.00)	\$ 223.00	\$ (1,002,162.00)	\$ 200.00	\$ (898,800.00)	\$ 130.00	\$ (584,220.00)	\$ 153.03	\$ (687,716.82)	\$ 155.00	\$ (696,570.00)
1050-32-216	Utility Pipe - PVC, Furnish and Install, Sewer, 18"	4,494	LF	\$ 173.37	\$ 779,124.78	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,078,560.00	\$ 194.50	\$ 874,083.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 1,006,656.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 898,800.00	\$ 151.50	\$ 680,841.00	\$ 135.31	\$ 608,083.14	\$ 160.00	\$ 719,040.00
BID ALTERNATE #2 GRAND TOTAL					\$ 1,065,981.78		\$ 1,480,455.30		\$ 1,331,043.90		\$ 1,580,494.00		\$ 1,519,945.00		\$ 1,036,621.00		\$ 1,057,047.25		\$ 1,250,758.00
BID ALTERNATE #3 (BASE BID + BID ALTERNATE #3)																			
1050-42-218	(DEDUCT) Utility Pipe - HDPE, Furnish and Install, Sewer, 18"	-4,494	LF	\$ 169.25	\$ (760,609.50)	\$ 196.00	\$ (880,824.00)	\$ 188.50	\$ (847,119.00)	\$ 223.00	\$ (1,002,162.00)	\$ 200.00	\$ (898,800.00)	\$ 130.00	\$ (584,220.00)	\$ 153.03	\$ (687,716.82)	\$ 155.00	\$ (696,570.00)
1080-24-118	(DEDUCT) Utility Fixture, Valve Assembly, Furnish and Install, 18"	-2	EA	\$16,942.00	\$ (33,884.00)	\$ 15,000.00	\$ (30,000.00)	\$ 18,928.00	\$ (37,856.00)	\$ 18,665.00	\$ (37,330.00)	\$25,000.00	\$ (50,000.00)	\$17,000.00	\$ (34,000.00)	\$ 20,128.33	\$ (40,256.66)	\$35,000.00	\$ (70,000.00)
1050-32-216	Utility Pipe - PVC, Furnish and Install, Sewer, 16"	4,494	LF	\$ 157.12	\$ 706,097.28	\$ 186.00	\$ 835,884.00	\$ 172.45	\$ 774,990.30	\$ 206.00	\$ 925,764.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 898,800.00	\$ 133.50	\$ 599,949.00	\$ 123.66	\$ 555,728.04	\$ 142.50	\$ 640,395.00
1080-24-116	Utility Fixture, Valve Assembly, Furnish and Install, 16"	2	EA	\$12,779.14	\$ 25,558.28	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 14,350.00	\$ 28,700.00	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 28,080.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$13,180.00	\$ 26,360.00	\$ 15,150.52	\$ 30,301.04	\$25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
BID ALTERNATE #3 GRAND TOTAL					\$ 984,628.56		\$ 1,231,779.30		\$ 1,222,795.20		\$ 1,490,352.00		\$ 1,519,945.00		\$ 948,089.00		\$ 994,736.53		\$ 1,152,113.00

Denotes error in calculation on submitted bid form (total shown)
Denotes lowest, responsive, responsible bid.